together with the Report of Auditors’ thereon forms 
part of this annual report.

7.	 Share capital 
	 7.1.	 Buyback of equity shares 
		�  With an objective to enhance long term 

shareholder value and improve the Company’s 
return on equity, in March 2019, the Company 
bought back 7,69,230 (Seven lakhs sixty-nine 
thousand two hundred and thirty only) fully paid-
up equity shares of the face value of ` 2/- each, 
representing 0.87% of the total number of equity 
shares in the subscribed and paid-up equity 
share capital of the Company, from the existing 
shareholders / beneficial owners of equity 
shares of the Company on a proportionate basis, 
through “Tender Offer” route at a price of ̀  1,300/- 
(Rupees One thousand three hundred only) per 
equity share for an aggregate amount of ` 100 cr. 
only. Post Buyback, the paid-up share capital has 
reduced from 8,80,23,000 to 8,72,53,770 equity 
shares of ` 2/- each. Details of the shareholding 
pattern post buyback is given in the Corporate